

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 1, 2007

Date

Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB07-1131 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, after line 20, insert the following:

2 "(d) "NATIONAL CREDENTIALING PROGRAM" MEANS A NATIONAL
3 PROGRAM FOR CREDENTIALING HEMODIALYSIS TECHNICIANS THAT IS
4 RECOGNIZED BY THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF NEPHROLOGY
5 TECHNICIANS/TECHNOLOGISTS (NANT), OR A SUCCESSOR ASSOCIATION.";

6 line 21, strike "THE" and substitute "BY JANUARY 1, 2008, THE";

7 strike line 22.

8 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 15 and substitute the following:

9 "ESTABLISH A PROCESS TO VERIFY THAT PERSONS PERFORMING THE DUTIES
10 AND FUNCTIONS OF A HEMODIALYSIS TECHNICIAN AT OR FOR A DIALYSIS
11 TREATMENT CLINIC HAVE BEEN CREDENTIALLED BY A NATIONAL
12 CREDENTIALING PROGRAM. THE VERIFICATION PROCESS SHALL BE PART
13 OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT'S LICENSING
14 OF DIALYSIS TREATMENT CLINICS. AS PART OF THE RULES ADOPTED
15 PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION, THE STATE BOARD SHALL ESTABLISH FEES
16 CONSISTENT WITH SECTION 25-3-105 TO BE ASSESSED BY THE
17 DEPARTMENT AGAINST DIALYSIS TREATMENT CLINICS TO COVER THE
18 DEPARTMENT'S ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS IN IMPLEMENTING THIS SECTION.";

1 line 16, strike "A" and substitute "ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2009, A";

2 line 17, strike "IS:" and substitute "HAS BEEN CREDENTIALLED BY A
3 NATIONAL CREDENTIALING PROGRAM AND IS UNDER";

4 strike lines 18 through 20;

5 line 21, strike "(II) UNDER";

6 strike line 22 and substitute the following:

7 "NURSE EXPERIENCED OR TRAINED IN DIALYSIS TREATMENT.";

8 line 23, strike "A" and substitute "ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2009, A";

9 strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following:

10 "IF THE PERSON HAS NOT BEEN CREDENTIALLED BY A NATIONAL
11 CREDENTIALING PROGRAM.".

12 Page 4, line 3, strike "(1)," and substitute "(1) AND RULES ADOPTED BY
13 THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS
14 SECTION, ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2009,";

15 strike line 5 and substitute the following:

16 "HAVE BEEN CREDENTIALLED BY A NATIONAL CREDENTIALING PROGRAM.";

17 line 6, strike "STATE BOARD RULES.";

18 strike line 8 and substitute the following:

19 "DEPARTMENT, AND THE DEPARTMENT MAY IMPOSE CIVIL PENALTIES ON
20 A DIALYSIS TREATMENT CLINIC THAT FAILS TO COMPLY WITH THE
21 REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION, NOT TO EXCEED ONE THOUSAND
22 DOLLARS PER VIOLATION.";

23 line 19, strike "2017." and substitute "2012.";

24 line 23, strike "24-34-104," and substitute "24-34-104 (43),";



- 1 line 24, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute "PARAGRAPH";
- 2 strike line 27 and substitute the following:
- 3 "(43) The following agencies, functions, or both, shall terminate on July
4 1, 2012:
- 5 (c) THE FUNCTIONS OF THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH AND".
- 6 Page 5, strike line 1.

** ** ** ** **

